
St Edward's Episcopal Church - Lancaster, PA
Lector / LEM Rota
Fall - 2021

Unavailable Email Phone 8:00 10:15
Day Date Time LEM Lector 1 Lector 2 Hebrew Scripture Psalm Epistle 28-Nov Arnold Leslie larnold897@aol.com 717-285-2783 X 1

Proper 18 5-Sep 8:00 Isaiah 35:4-7a 146 James 2:1-17 Jakiel Mark mark.jakiel@mcness.com 540-560-2895 X 2
15 10:15 Swiernik, A Davis-Brugmann, K Brugmann, P 7-Nov Kiefer Lucetta lucettakiefer@yahoo,com 717-327-1489 X 3

Proper 19 12-Sep 8:00 Isaiah 50:4-9a 116:1-8 James 3:1-12 31-Oct Ishler Dina dcishler@gmail.com 717-683-6886 X 4 X 1
16 10:15 Ishler, D Gshwend, D Alton, J Mosebach Robert rcmosebach@comcast.net 717-814-4908 X 5 X 2

Proper 20 19-Sep 8:00 Wisdom 1:16-2:1, 12-22; or 54 James 3:13-4:3, 7-8a Sternberg Matthew sternberg.matthew@gmail.com 717-898-3554 X 6 X 3
17 10:15 Miller, J Ishler, P Hanzelman, P Jeremiah 11:18-20

Proper 21 26-Sep 8:00 Numbers 11:4-6, 10-16, 24-29 19:7-14 James 5:13-20 Alton James jalton141@comcast.net 717-617-2094 7 X 4
18 10:15 Mosebach, R Mosebach, J Mosebach, R Brugmann Piper davis.kiki@yahoo.com 717-285-9963 8 X 5

Proper 22 3-Oct 8:00 Genesis 2:18-24 8 Hebrews 1: 1-4, 2:5-12 9/5, 19, 26, 10/17, 11/7, 14 Cluck Fred fredcluck1@gmail.com 717-495-2393 9 X 6
19 10:15 Ishler, D Mannion, N Cluck, F Cotnoir Carol cotnoircrc@gmail.com 717-569-9485 10 X 7

Proper 23 10-Oct 8:00 Amos 5:6-7, 10-15 90:12-17 Hebrews 4:13-16 Davis-Brugmann Kiki davis.kiki@yahoo.com 717-285-9963 11 X 8
20 10:15 Swiernik, A Miller, J Cotnoir, C 0 Gshwend Dottie dmgschwend@gmail.com 717-392-8625 12 X 9

Proper 24 17-Oct 8:00 Isaiah 53:4-12 91:4-12 Hebrews 5:1-10 9/12, 9/19, 9/26 Hake Beth boh587@gmail.com 717-449-8736 13 X 10
21 10:15 Miller, J Weber, P Ishler, D 9/12, 9/19, 9/26 Hake Seth sethmhake@gmail.com 717-449-8736 14 X 11

Proper 25 24-Oct 8:00 Jeremiah 31:7-9 126 Hebrews 7:23-28 Hanzelman Peg phanzelman@comcalst.net 717-481-0708 15 X 12
22 10:15 Ishler, D Hake, S Hake, B 31-Oct Ishler Patrick patrick.ishler@sainteds.org 717-683-6886 16 X 13

Proper 26 31-Oct 8:00 Deuteronomy 6:1-9 119:1-9 Hebrews 9:11-14 9/5, 19, 26, 10/17, 11/7, 14 Mannion Nancy nbonalumni@comcast.net 717-413-8363 17 X 14
23 10:15 Mosebach, R Yeager, B Cotnoir, C Miller Jay jayscott0729@comcast.net 717-329-1311 18 X 15

Proper 27 7-Nov 8:00 1 Kings 17:8-16 146 Hebrews 9:24-28 Mosebach Jeanne jeannephyllis@comcalst.net 717-814-4908 19 X 16
24 10:15 Swiernik, A Alton, J Snyder, M Snyder Mary starleo1328@yahoo.com 717-945-8101 20 X 17

Proper 28 14-Nov 8:00 Daniel 12:1-3 16 Hebrews 10:11-25 9/5, 10/24 Weber Peter attines08@windstream.net 717-627-7415 21 X 18
25 10:15 Miller, J Davis-Brugmann, K Brugmann, P Yeager Buddy lizbudyeager@verizon.net 717-203-6264 22 X 19

Proper 29 21-Nov 8:00 Daniel 7:9-10, 13-14 93 Revelation 1:4b-8
26 10:15 Ishler, D Hanzelman, P Miller, J Subs

Ruttledge David drutledge1225@gmail.com

Alumni
Voice problems Spire Hank hankspire@gmail.com 717-464-2552 X #######
Vision problems Trythall Ray rtrythall@aol.com 717-940-8362 X 8/1/2021

Mobility problems Radcliffe Elaine elainerkrl@comcast.net 717-984-2805 X 17 8/1/2021

Email Phone
 Swiernik Amy abrc.swiernik@comcast.net 717-682-1827
 Ishler Dina dcishler@gmail.com 717-683-6886
Mosebach Robert rcmosebach@comcast.net 717-814-4908
Miller Jay jayscott0729@comcast.net

Lay Eucharistic Minister

Kiefer, L

Sternberg, M

Arnold, L

Year B LectorSundays after Pentecost

Arnold, L

Jakiel, M

Ishler, D

Mosebach, R

Arnold, L

Jakiel, M

Kiefer, L

Ishler, D

Mosebach, R
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